

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, South 24-Parganas,**

CRIMINAL REVISION- 07/2023

Central Filing No- 01/2023

Md. Sajid Sagir Ahmed Ansari

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

1.Ibtesham Naaz

2. State of West Bengal

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date:14/02/2023

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application U/S. 397/399 of Cr.P.C. filed by the Petitioner against an Order dated 26.08.2022 passed by Ld. 5th *Judicial Magistrate* at Sealdah in connection with **M Case No. 44/2022.**

Register.

Proper Court Fees Rs 40/- have been paid.

An application for stay has filed.

The Criminal Revision is transferred to the file of the **Learned Additional District Judge, FTC 1st Court, Sealdah** for disposal.

Office to send the record by **20.02.2023** to the Ld. Transferee Court.

To date for hearing over stay petition.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, in-charge Sealdah